completed in May 2010. The following unaudited pro forma statement of consolidated assets and liabilities of the
Group (the “Unaudited Pro Forma Financial Information”) is prepared in accordance with Rule 4.29 of the Listing
Rules to illustrate the effect of the Transactions on the Group’s consolidated assets and liabilities as if the Transactions
had been completed on 31st March 2010.

The Unaudited Pro Forma Financial Information has been prepared for illustration purposes only, and because of its
nature, it may not give a true picture of the financial position of the Group following completion of the Transactions.

The Unaudited Pro Forma Financial Information is prepared based on the Group’s audited consolidated statement
of financial position as at 31st March 2010, as extracted from the published annual report and the adjustments
described below.

Consolidated
assets and

liabilities as at
31st March 2010

(audited)

Settlement of
debts upon

completion of
the Intercreditors’

Agreement

Proceeds from
the Share

Subscription

Proceeds from
the Top-up

Subscription

Estimated
net proceeds

from the 2010
Rights Issue

Unaudited pro
forma

consolidated
assets and

liabilities
HK$‘000 HK$‘000 HK$‘000 HK$‘000 HK$‘000 HK$‘000

(note i) (note ii) (note iii) (note iii) (note iv)

Non-current assets
Property, plant and equipment 1,446 1,446
CG animation pictures 82,572 82,572

84,018 84,018

Current assets
Trade and other receivables, deposits
 and prepayments 1,264 1,264
Bank balances and cash 2,368 (69,750) 131,600 68,810 95,950 228,978

3,632 230,242

Current liabilities
Other payables and accruals 36,435 (12,583) 23,852
Tax payable 1,788 1,788
Bridge loans 36,000 (19,500) 16,500
Prints and advertising loan 78,000 (78,000) –
Convertible loan notes 34,403 (34,403) –

186,626 42,140

Net current (liabilities) assets (182,994) 188,102

Total assets less current liabilities (98,976) 272,120

Non-current liabilities
Convertible loan notes 59,597 (59,597) –
Deferred tax 6,270 (6,270) –

65,867 –

Net (liabilities) assets (164,843) 272,120

Imagi International Holdings Limited Annual Report 2010 97

Notes:

i. The audited consolidated assets and liabilities of the Group as at 31st March 2010 is extracted from the audited consolidated

statement of financial position of the Group as at 31st March 2010 as set out on page 34 of this annual report.

ii. Pursuant to the Intercreditors’ Agreement completed on 11th May 2010, the total amount due to the Core Creditors (as defined in

the Basis of Preparation) of approximately HK$204.08 million was settled through a combination of cash payment of approximately